
COMBINED SERIES RESULTS.txt 8/9/2023

MEN Results *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 0:54:57 MICHAEL RUSSELL 25 18:13 18:21 18:34 18:23
* 2. 0:58:45 BRYAN LLUMIQUINGA 27 19:23 19:52 19:30
* 3. 0:59:45 MARK PALLADINO 15 19:33 19:48 20:24
* 4. 1:00:10 DAVID ALLARA 37 19:56 20:17 19:57
* 5. 1:01:04 MIKE LOENSER 41 20:51 20:30 20:34 20:00
* 6. 1:01:32 RYAN ROGERS 27 20:14 20:32 20:46 20:50
* 7. 1:02:51 AARON COHEN 33 20:32 21:22 20:57
* 8. 1:02:53 ALAN MATUSIEWICZ 35 20:39 21:00 21:48 21:14
* 9. 1:04:32 JOSHUA PETERSON 29 21:46 21:23 21:50 21:23
*10. 1:04:39 YIPENG HUANG 34 21:17 21:34 21:48
*11. 1:05:39 ARVIN GOPAL 42 21:37 22:13 21:49
*12. 1:06:50 MATT IVAN 45 21:32 22:47 22:48 22:31
*13. 1:07:18 SEAN GAVOR 44 23:15 21:43 22:20
*14. 1:08:00 ROBERT PALLADINO 55 22:21 23:00 22:39
*15. 1:09:00 GENE GUGLIOTTA 63 23:20 22:52 23:50 22:48
*16. 1:09:12 JOSEPH MARTELLI 42 23:02 26:11 22:56 23:14
*17. 1:09:52 BRIAN WIECKOWSKI 33 24:22 22:47 23:38 23:27
*18. 1:10:41 ADAM COHEN 32 23:18 23:34 24:29 23:49
*19. 1:11:35 GREG SANOSSIAN 43 23:41 23:59 23:55 26:42
*20. 1:14:01 SHINGHIN CHUNG 35 23:59 24:48 25:14
*21. 1:14:16 JOSEPH ERDELY 35 26:12 24:27 23:37
*22. 1:15:04 OTONIEL LOPEZ 43 25:17 24:26 25:21
*23. 1:15:06 CHARLES WELLMAN 45 24:47 25:26 25:25 24:54
*24. 1:18:29 PAUL LEVINE 46 26:05 26:08 26:26 26:16
*25. 1:21:46 BOB JORISSEN 68 26:36 27:36 27:34
*26. 1:22:03 BRIAN BORDEN 59 26:55 27:06 28:02
*27. 1:25:02 JONATHAN EHRLICH 67 28:10 28:29 28:23
*28. 1:25:08 MAZEN OUDEH 54 29:07 28:06 27:55
*29. 1:25:58 HARRY L. KOSTYK 61 28:57 28:09 28:52 29:55
*30. 1:26:12 ADNAN OUDEH 24 28:29 29:12 28:31
*31. 1:29:43 YOUSEF OUDEH 15 29:15 30:43 29:45
*32. 1:30:20 JAMES PANG 36 29:15 30:45 30:54 30:20
*33. 1:31:01 BILL WALSH 62 30:39 29:58 30:24 31:16
*34. 1:39:00 ROBERT HOPKINS 43 31:46 33:54 33:20
*35. 1:39:24 KEVIN ANTHONY 61 34:11 32:39 32:34
*36. 1:39:53 CHRIS LEHMAN 73 31:44 34:56 35:05 33:13
*37. 1:40:55 IAN EVANS 36 30:58 33:54 36:03
*38. 1:53:17 CADEN GLEASON 6 39:03 37:10 39:33 37:04
*39. 1:53:18 SCOTT GLEASON 43 39:04 37:10 39:34 37:04
*40. 1:54:53 LEIGH WALKER 71 38:48 38:33 38:40 37:40
*41. 1:55:24 ROBERT MC GILL 63 36:22 37:56 41:06:02:57
*42. 1:57:46 DANIEL KIRSCH 80 41:50 37:50 38:06
*43. 2:03:19 RAY PETIT 70 38:00 43:15 42:04
44. 0:39:18 CODY BENTON 26 19:15 20:03
45. 0:43:44 GARY WIESINGER 64 21:40 22:04
46. 0:44:13 NICK LOURO 25 22:21 21:52
47. 0:44:46 JACK LIVESEY 28 21:52 22:54
48. 0:45:09 JOHN C. KANE 64 22:45 22:24
49. 0:45:41 JUSTIN ESPERON 40 22:59 22:42
50. 0:46:15 ANDREW KOJIMA 17 23:16 22:59
51. 0:48:12 JONATHAN LYON 48 23:56 24:16
52. 0:53:59 MICHAEL CONNELLY 24 23:03 30:56
53. 0:56:01 JAMES LIAM GALLAGHER 25 27:54 28:07
54. 0:56:54 ROBERT ZIELONKA 45 26:24 30:30
55. 1:00:46 ADNAN OUDEH 21 28:23 32:23
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56. 1:01:16 RYAN ANTHONY 27 29:01 32:15
57. 1:10:28 DMITRIY NIKITIN 30 34:23 36:05
58. 0:17:47 RILER GROSSMEN 22 17:47
59. 0:17:57 MIKE DIXON 40 17:57
60. 0:18:15 RILEY GROSSMAN 22 18:15
61. 0:18:58 JACKSON GAFFNEY 18 18:58
62. 0:18:59 JASON LIN 18 18:59
63. 0:19:25 DOMINIC GRILLO 48 19:25
64. 0:20:10 BRYAN LLUMIQUNG 27 20:10
65. 0:20:20 SEAN ABRAMIK 19 20:20
66. 0:20:44 NICHOLAS LOURO 25 20:44
67. 0:20:53 JASON HUA 29 20:53
68. 0:21:25 WILLIAM BEJARANO 41 21:25
69. 0:21:35 KVRONL BROWN 49 21:35
70. 0:21:39 KURONL BROWN 49 21:39
71. 0:22:07 KURONL BROWN 49 22:07
72. 0:22:13 STEPHEN SHERMAN 46 22:13
73. 0:22:17 KURON BROWN 49 22:17
74. 0:22:20 NICOLAS CHOQUETTE-LEVY37 22:20
75. 0:22:26 EDWIN CHOLULA 31 22:26
76. 0:23:10 PHIL EDWARDS 40 23:10
77. 0:23:28 GEORGE SCIENSKI 60 23:28
78. 0:23:49 HUDSON DONG 13 23:49
79. 0:23:51 WHALDO MENDEZ 28 23:51
80. 0:23:55 VICTOR STEPANOV 47 23:55
81. 0:24:20 JOSEPH KNODEL 65 24:20
82. 0:24:54 ANDREW PORTUNE 40 24:54
83. 0:25:03 MUTA BLANFORD 47 25:03
84. 0:25:07 KEITH HAZEN 25 25:07
85. 0:25:10 EVAN LULEK 21 25:10
86. 0:25:27 RAY MANNARINO 52 25:27
87. 0:25:36 ROBERT TONA 64 25:36
88. 0:25:57 CHARLIE NASTA 16 25:57
89. 0:26:05 ROBERT CHANT 61 26:05
90. 0:26:08 ROBERT GAMBOGI 60 26:08
91. 0:26:10 DAVID JASKO 50 26:10
92. 0:26:28 PERCY SINGSON 18 26:28
93. 0:26:36 MICHAEL DANILA 32 26:36
94. 0:27:14 ENOCH SHERMAN 8 27:14
95. 0:27:33 MARC ALTERMAN 65 27:33
96. 0:28:02 RYAN FOLOMANN 36 28:02
97. 0:28:19 ADNAN OVDEH 21 28:19
98. 0:28:21 GAGE JOHNSON 61 28:21
99. 0:28:31 MICHAEL MEINER 56 28:31

100. 0:29:32 JONATHAN CURSI 32 29:32
101. 0:29:33 TITUS SHERMAN 10 29:33
102. 0:29:34 HARRIS DONG 9 29:34
103. 0:30:54 PATRICK GAYLE 38 30:54
104. 0:31:00 DERRON PALMER 51 31:00
105. 0:31:53 BHALCHANDR BHOSALE 54 31:53
106. 0:33:07 DIMITRIY NIKITIN 30 33:07
107. 0:33:10 JUNG YUN 23 33:10
108. 0:33:18 DARRELL DUMAS 35 33:18
109. 0:33:35 DARNELL DUMAS 35 33:35
110. 0:33:58 THOMAS MCSPIRITT 58 33:58
111. 0:34:07 MICHAEL MOSCHITTA 62 34:07
112. 0:35:27 BOWIE CHUNG 39 35:27
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113. 0:35:42 JUNG YUN 33 35:42
114. 0:36:15 JEREMY URBACH 39 36:15
115. 0:36:26 FERNANDO MARTINEZ 36 36:26
116. 0:36:52 JIM MULVEY 60 36:52
117. 0:39:03 GERARDO LIWAG 36 39:03
118. 0:39:41 RON PETIT 72 39:41
119. 0:39:54 XAVI ENRIQUEZ 34 39:54

WOMEN Results *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:06:10 CASSANDRA RAIA 23 22:02 21:58 22:10 22:15
* 2. 1:09:31 AUDREY BRUDEN 18 22:45 23:23 23:23
* 3. 1:11:22 KIM ANICITO 43 23:45 23:47 23:50 24:16
* 4. 1:17:52 KATHLEEN HO 32 26:05 26:00 25:47
* 5. 1:20:08 MALEENA HERNANDEZ 24 27:01 26:26 26:41
* 6. 1:20:39 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGE58 27:15 26:16 27:08 27:18
* 7. 1:20:40 MELISSA RAMIREZ 25 26:47 27:31 26:53 27:00
* 8. 1:23:20 JILL POLILLI 52 27:00 27:23 29:52 28:57
* 9. 1:30:19 JO ANN COFFEE 74 29:52 30:00 30:27
*10. 1:34:47 ISABELLA GOPAL 9 30:23 33:08 31:16
*11. 1:36:08 MENGMENG YU 41 32:08 31:11 32:49
*12. 1:52:14 BONNIE BRUNISH 73 37:12 37:43 37:19
*13. 1:57:13 STEPHANIE GLEASON 45 39:06 41:27 40:54 37:13
*14. 2:00:52 ELMIRA HIGOY 45 39:18 39:00 42:34
15. 0:42:59 TAYLOR REHE 28 21:19 21:40
16. 0:48:12 ROISIN O'NEILL 23 23:54 24:18
17. 0:50:20 BIANCA SURI 33 25:14 25:06
18. 0:50:38 EVE CAMPEAU 57 24:55 25:43
19. 0:57:13 LEILANI GOPAL 12 30:22 26:51
20. 0:57:20 CATHERINE CHONG 34 28:23 28:57
21. 1:01:26 VENESSA LULEK 46 29:04 32:22
22. 1:02:36 ROSEMARIE STRAWN 61 31:20 31:16
23. 1:05:09 LIBBY GOPAL 43 33:33 31:36
24. 1:10:40 DIEU NGUYEN 37 35:28 35:12
25. 1:18:07 JOY SCHNEER 65 39:46 38:21
26. 1:25:07 DONNA GALLAGHER 62 41:52 43:15
27. 0:22:02 GIANNA PENYAK 18 22:02
28. 0:22:31 ELITSA MILEVA 16 22:31
29. 0:22:49 TEE ATWATER 18 22:49
30. 0:23:45 BRIDGETE CHEUNG 31 23:45
31. 0:23:59 KATHERINE SUTTON 40 23:59
32. 0:24:13 ANGELA GRILLO 14 24:13
33. 0:24:23 ARIANNA DAVIDSON 23 24:23
34. 0:24:49 NORA CARY 68 24:49
35. 0:27:05 KARISE SHERMAN 19 27:05
36. 0:27:06 LILYANNE SHERMAN 12 27:06
37. 0:27:44 IVETA BLAZEJ 54 27:44
38. 0:28:37 RENATA STEPANOV 38 28:37
39. 0:28:39 ERIN BONTEMPO 39 28:39
40. 0:28:52 SHANNON WEBY 46 28:52
41. 0:29:02 QICHEN WANG 43 29:02
42. 0:29:09 SHANNON WELDY 47 29:09
43. 0:31:47 ANDREA ORTU 34 31:47
44. 0:32:29 THERESA HUBER 33 32:29
45. 0:33:42 JESSICA BLARKE 44 33:42
46. 0:33:50 COURTNEY TARTAMELLA 33 33:50
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47. 0:33:57 LIZ MCSPIRITT 56 33:57
48. 0:34:44 ALICEA ANGELO 32 34:44
49. 0:35:13 ANJUM KHALIDI 38 35:13
50. 0:35:36 SILVIA NGUYEN 35 35:36
51. 0:39:56 LUPE ENRIQUEZ 29 39:56
52. 0:40:21 SIMONE WILSON-BRITO 44 40:21
53. 0:40:41 JOY SCHEER 65 40:41
54. 0:41:15 MAHA AKL 50 41:15
55. 0:41:34 PATRICIA ALFANO 58 41:34
56. 0:43:42 MICHELLE CURSI 31 43:42
57. 0:45:18 LORI MCGILL 64 45:18
58. 0:50:53 GAIL GOLDFINGER 61 50:53

MALE MASTERS 2023 RVRR Summer Series -- *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Plc PLP Total Name SxAg PLP1 PLP2 PLP3 PLP4
* 1. 213.69 GENE GUGLIOTTA M63 69.78 71.85 68.93 72.06
* 2. 201.24 ROBERT PALLADINO M55 68.02 66.10 67.12
* 3. 200.79 MIKE LOENSER M41 65.33 66.45 66.23 68.11
* 4. 189.17 MATT IVAN M45 65.20 61.62 61.58 62.35
* 5. 188.64 ARVIN GOPAL M42 63.49 61.77 63.38
* 6. 187.70 BOB JORISSEN M68 64.09 61.77 61.84
* 7. 186.48 SEAN GAVOR M44 59.93 64.16 62.39
* 8. 179.30 JONATHAN EHRLICH M67 60.53 59.28 59.49
* 9. 178.51 JOSEPH MARTELLI M42 59.59 52.42 59.85 59.07
*10. 173.87 GREG SANOSSIAN M43 58.39 57.66 57.82 51.80
*11. 172.56 BRIAN BORDEN M59 58.43 58.03 56.10
*12. 169.14 CHARLES WELLMAN M45 56.65 55.63 55.67 56.82
*13. 167.54 HARRY L. KOSTYK M61 55.27 56.84 55.43 53.49
*14. 165.85 OTONIEL LOPEZ M43 54.70 56.60 54.55
*15. 163.73 CHRIS LEHMAN M73 57.17 51.94 51.72 54.62
*16. 162.26 PAUL LEVINE M46 54.25 54.14 53.53 53.87
*17. 159.64 BILL WALSH M62 52.67 53.87 53.10 51.63
*18. 159.48 MAZEN OUDEH M54 51.79 53.67 54.02
*19. 158.81 DANIEL KIRSCH M80 49.57 54.81 54.43
20. 150.27 GARY WIESINGER M64 75.82 74.45
21. 145.55 JOHN C. KANE M64 72.21 73.34

*22. 145.41 KEVIN ANTHONY M61 46.81 49.44 49.16
*23. 138.27 LEIGH WALKER M71 45.49 45.78 45.64 46.85
*24. 127.63 RAY PETIT M70 45.89 40.30 41.44
*25. 127.36 ROBERT MC GILL M63 44.79 42.94 39.63 25.88
*26. 126.16 ROBERT HOPKINS M43 43.87 40.80 41.49
27. 119.26 JONATHAN LYON M48 60.04 59.22
28. 118.40 JUSTIN ESPERON M40 58.83 59.57

*29. 109.95 SCOTT GLEASON M43 35.41 37.22 34.96 37.32
30. 75.32 MIKE DIXON M40 75.32
31. 74.00 DOMINIC GRILLO M48 74.00
32. 68.13 JOSEPH KNODEL M65 68.13
33. 67.59 GEORGE SCIENSKI M60 67.59
34. 67.10 KVRONL BROWN M49 67.10
35. 66.89 KURONL BROWN M49 66.89
36. 65.48 KURONL BROWN M49 65.48
37. 64.99 KURON BROWN M49 64.99
38. 64.18 ROBERT TONA M64 64.18
39. 63.68 STEPHEN SHERMAN M46 63.68
40. 63.60 WILLIAM BEJARANO M41 63.60
41. 61.34 ROBERT CHANT M61 61.34
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42. 60.70 ROBERT GAMBOGI M60 60.70
43. 60.18 MARC ALTERMAN M65 60.18
44. 59.62 VICTOR STEPANOV M47 59.62
45. 58.37 PHIL EDWARDS M40 58.37
46. 58.29 RAY MANNARINO M52 58.29
47. 56.92 MUTA BLANFORD M47 56.92
48. 56.44 GAGE JOHNSON M61 56.44
49. 55.79 DAVID JASKO M50 55.79
50. 54.31 ANDREW PORTUNE M40 54.31
51. 53.77 MICHAEL MEINER M56 53.77
52. 47.48 DERRON PALMER M51 47.48
53. 47.32 MICHAEL MOSCHITTA M62 47.32
54. 47.30 BHALCHANDRA BHOSALE M54 47.30
55. 45.91 THOMAS MCSPIRITT M58 45.91
56. 45.07 RON PETIT M72 45.07
57. 43.03 JIM MULVEY M60 43.03
58. 0.00 ROBERT ZIELONKA M45 53.19 46.04

FEMALE MASTERS 2023 RVRR Summer Series -- *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Plc PLP Total Name SxAg PLP1 PLP2 PLP3 PLP4
* 1. 222.13 JO ANN COFFEE F74 74.63 74.30 73.20
* 2. 201.42 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGEF58 66.22 68.70 66.50 66.10
* 3. 194.44 KIM ANICITO F43 64.92 64.83 64.69 63.54
* 4. 182.05 JILL POLILLI F52 62.37 61.50 56.39 58.18
* 5. 176.19 BONNIE BRUNISH F73 59.06 58.25 58.88
* 6. 142.51 MENGMENG YU F41 47.35 48.79 46.37

7. 140.90 EVE CAMPEAU F57 71.56 69.34
* 8. 120.49 STEPHANIE GLEASON F45 40.08 38.15 38.31 42.10

9. 119.57 ROSEMARIE STRAWN F61 59.72 59.85
*10. 116.87 ELMIRA HIGOY F45 39.87 40.18 36.82
11. 103.71 VENESSA LULEK F46 54.39 49.32
12. 100.85 JOY SCHNEER F65 49.51 51.34
13. 94.77 LIBBY GOPAL F43 45.97 48.80
14. 89.07 DONNA GALLAGHER F62 45.26 43.81
15. 82.53 NORA CARY F68 82.53
16. 63.07 KATHERINE SUTTON F40 63.07
17. 62.11 IVETA BLAZEJ F54 62.11
18. 54.77 SHANNON WEBY F46 54.77
19. 54.76 SHANNON WELDY F47 54.76
20. 53.11 QICHEN WANG F43 53.11
21. 51.92 LIZ MCSPIRITT F56 51.92
22. 48.40 JOY SCHEER F65 48.40
23. 46.11 JESSICA BLARKE F44 46.11
24. 43.42 PATRICIA ALFANO F58 43.42
25. 42.91 LORI MCGILL F64 42.91
26. 39.95 MAHA AKL F50 39.95
27. 38.52 SIMONE WILSON-BRITO F44 38.52
28. 36.78 GAIL GOLDFINGER F61 36.78

MEN Ages 1 to 12 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:53:17 CADEN GLEASON 6 39:03 37:10 39:33 37:04

2. 0:27:14 ENOCH SHERMAN 8 27:14
3. 0:29:33 TITUS SHERMAN 10 29:33
4. 0:29:34 HARRIS DONG 9 29:34
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MEN Ages 13 to 17 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 0:59:45 MARK PALLADINO 15 19:33 19:48 20:24
* 2. 1:29:43 YOUSEF OUDEH 15 29:15 30:43 29:45

3. 0:46:15 ANDREW KOJIMA 17 23:16 22:59
4. 0:23:49 HUDSON DONG 13 23:49
5. 0:25:57 CHARLIE NASTA 16 25:57

MEN Ages 18 to 24 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:26:12 ADNAN OUDEH 24 28:29 29:12 28:31

2. 0:53:59 MICHAEL CONNELLY 24 23:03 30:56
3. 1:00:46 ADNAN OUDEH 21 28:23 32:23
4. 0:17:47 RILER GROSSMEN 22 17:47
5. 0:18:15 RILEY GROSSMAN 22 18:15
6. 0:18:58 JACKSON GAFFNEY 18 18:58
7. 0:18:59 JASON LIN 18 18:59
8. 0:20:20 SEAN ABRAMIK 19 20:20
9. 0:25:10 EVAN LULEK 21 25:10

10. 0:26:28 PERCY SINGSON 18 26:28
11. 0:28:19 ADNAN OVDEH 21 28:19
12. 0:33:10 JUNG YUN 23 33:10

MEN Ages 25 to 29 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 0:54:57 MICHAEL RUSSELL 25 18:13 18:21 18:34 18:23
* 2. 0:58:45 BRYAN LLUMIQUINGA 27 19:23 19:52 19:30
* 3. 1:01:32 RYAN ROGERS 27 20:14 20:32 20:46 20:50
* 4. 1:04:32 JOSHUA PETERSON 29 21:46 21:23 21:50 21:23

5. 0:39:18 CODY BENTON 26 19:15 20:03
6. 0:44:13 NICK LOURO 25 22:21 21:52
7. 0:44:46 JACK LIVESEY 28 21:52 22:54
8. 0:56:01 JAMES LIAM GALLAGHER 25 27:54 28:07
9. 1:01:16 RYAN ANTHONY 27 29:01 32:15

10. 0:20:10 BRYAN LLUMIQUNG 27 20:10
11. 0:20:44 NICHOLAS LOURO 25 20:44
12. 0:20:53 JASON HUA 29 20:53
13. 0:23:51 WHALDO MENDEZ 28 23:51
14. 0:25:07 KEITH HAZEN 25 25:07

MEN Ages 30 to 34 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:02:51 AARON COHEN 33 20:32 21:22 20:57
* 2. 1:04:39 YIPENG HUANG 34 21:17 21:34 21:48
* 3. 1:09:52 BRIAN WIECKOWSKI 33 24:22 22:47 23:38 23:27
* 4. 1:10:41 ADAM COHEN 32 23:18 23:34 24:29 23:49

5. 1:10:28 DMITRIY NIKITIN 30 34:23 36:05
6. 0:22:26 EDWIN CHOLULA 31 22:26
7. 0:26:36 MICHAEL DANILA 32 26:36
8. 0:29:32 JONATHAN CURSI 32 29:32
9. 0:33:07 DIMITRIY NIKITIN 30 33:07

10. 0:35:42 JUNG YUN 33 35:42
11. 0:39:54 XAVI ENRIQUEZ 34 39:54

MEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:00:10 DAVID ALLARA 37 19:56 20:17 19:57
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* 2. 1:02:53 ALAN MATUSIEWICZ 35 20:39 21:00 21:48 21:14
* 3. 1:14:01 SHINGHIN CHUNG 35 23:59 24:48 25:14
* 4. 1:14:16 JOSEPH ERDELY 35 26:12 24:27 23:37
* 5. 1:30:20 JAMES PANG 36 29:15 30:45 30:54 30:20
* 6. 1:40:55 IAN EVANS 36 30:58 33:54 36:03

7. 0:22:20 NICOLAS CHOQUETTE-LEVY37 22:20
8. 0:28:02 RYAN FOLOMANN 36 28:02
9. 0:30:54 PATRICK GAYLE 38 30:54

10. 0:33:18 DARRELL DUMAS 35 33:18
11. 0:33:35 DARNELL DUMAS 35 33:35
12. 0:35:27 BOWIE CHUNG 39 35:27
13. 0:36:15 JEREMY URBACH 39 36:15
14. 0:36:26 FERNANDO MARTINEZ 36 36:26
15. 0:39:03 GERARDO LIWAG 36 39:03

MEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:01:04 MIKE LOENSER 41 20:51 20:30 20:34 20:00
* 2. 1:05:39 ARVIN GOPAL 42 21:37 22:13 21:49
* 3. 1:07:18 SEAN GAVOR 44 23:15 21:43 22:20
* 4. 1:09:12 JOSEPH MARTELLI 42 23:02 26:11 22:56 23:14
* 5. 1:11:35 GREG SANOSSIAN 43 23:41 23:59 23:55 26:42
* 6. 1:15:04 OTONIEL LOPEZ 43 25:17 24:26 25:21
* 7. 1:39:00 ROBERT HOPKINS 43 31:46 33:54 33:20
* 8. 1:53:18 SCOTT GLEASON 43 39:04 37:10 39:34 37:04

9. 0:45:41 JUSTIN ESPERON 40 22:59 22:42
10. 0:17:57 MIKE DIXON 40 17:57
11. 0:21:25 WILLIAM BEJARANO 41 21:25
12. 0:23:10 PHIL EDWARDS 40 23:10
13. 0:24:54 ANDREW PORTUNE 40 24:54

MEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:06:50 MATT IVAN 45 21:32 22:47 22:48 22:31
* 2. 1:15:06 CHARLES WELLMAN 45 24:47 25:26 25:25 24:54
* 3. 1:18:29 PAUL LEVINE 46 26:05 26:08 26:26 26:16

4. 0:48:12 JONATHAN LYON 48 23:56 24:16
5. 0:56:54 ROBERT ZIELONKA 45 26:24 30:30
6. 0:19:25 DOMINIC GRILLO 48 19:25
7. 0:21:35 KVRONL BROWN 49 21:35
8. 0:21:39 KURONL BROWN 49 21:39
9. 0:22:07 KURONL BROWN 49 22:07

10. 0:22:13 STEPHEN SHERMAN 46 22:13
11. 0:22:17 KURON BROWN 49 22:17
12. 0:23:55 VICTOR STEPANOV 47 23:55
13. 0:25:03 MUTA BLANFORD 47 25:03

MEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:25:08 MAZEN OUDEH 54 29:07 28:06 27:55

2. 0:25:27 RAY MANNARINO 52 25:27
3. 0:26:10 DAVID JASKO 50 26:10
4. 0:31:00 DERRON PALMER 51 31:00
5. 0:31:53 BHALCHANDR BHOSALE 54 31:53

MEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
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* 1. 1:08:00 ROBERT PALLADINO 55 22:21 23:00 22:39
* 2. 1:22:03 BRIAN BORDEN 59 26:55 27:06 28:02

3. 0:28:31 MICHAEL MEINER 56 28:31
4. 0:33:58 THOMAS MCSPIRITT 58 33:58

MEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:09:00 GENE GUGLIOTTA 63 23:20 22:52 23:50 22:48
* 2. 1:25:58 HARRY L. KOSTYK 61 28:57 28:09 28:52 29:55
* 3. 1:31:01 BILL WALSH 62 30:39 29:58 30:24 31:16
* 4. 1:39:24 KEVIN ANTHONY 61 34:11 32:39 32:34
* 5. 1:55:24 ROBERT MC GILL 63 36:22 37:56 41:06:02:57

6. 0:43:44 GARY WIESINGER 64 21:40 22:04
7. 0:45:09 JOHN C. KANE 64 22:45 22:24
8. 0:23:28 GEORGE SCIENSKI 60 23:28
9. 0:25:36 ROBERT TONA 64 25:36

10. 0:26:05 ROBERT CHANT 61 26:05
11. 0:26:08 ROBERT GAMBOGI 60 26:08
12. 0:28:21 GAGE JOHNSON 61 28:21
13. 0:34:07 MICHAEL MOSCHITTA 62 34:07
14. 0:36:52 JIM MULVEY 60 36:52

MEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:21:46 BOB JORISSEN 68 26:36 27:36 27:34
* 2. 1:25:02 JONATHAN EHRLICH 67 28:10 28:29 28:23

3. 0:24:20 JOSEPH KNODEL 65 24:20
4. 0:27:33 MARC ALTERMAN 65 27:33

MEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:39:53 CHRIS LEHMAN 73 31:44 34:56 35:05 33:13
* 2. 1:54:53 LEIGH WALKER 71 38:48 38:33 38:40 37:40
* 3. 2:03:19 RAY PETIT 70 38:00 43:15 42:04

4. 0:39:41 RON PETIT 72 39:41

MEN Ages 75 to 79 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

MEN Ages 80 to 98 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:57:46 DANIEL KIRSCH 80 41:50 37:50 38:06

MEN Ages 99 to 99 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

MEN Ages 0 to 0 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

MEN Ages 0 to 0 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

MEN Ages 0 to 0 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

MEN Ages 0 to 0 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
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WOMEN Ages 1 to 12 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:34:47 ISABELLA GOPAL 9 30:23 33:08 31:16

2. 0:57:13 LEILANI GOPAL 12 30:22 26:51
3. 0:27:06 LILYANNE SHERMAN 12 27:06

WOMEN Ages 13 to 17 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

1. 0:22:31 ELITSA MILEVA 16 22:31
2. 0:24:13 ANGELA GRILLO 14 24:13

WOMEN Ages 18 to 24 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:06:10 CASSANDRA RAIA 23 22:02 21:58 22:10 22:15
* 2. 1:09:31 AUDREY BRUDEN 18 22:45 23:23 23:23
* 3. 1:20:08 MALEENA HERNANDEZ 24 27:01 26:26 26:41

4. 0:48:12 ROISIN O'NEILL 23 23:54 24:18
5. 0:22:02 GIANNA PENYAK 18 22:02
6. 0:22:49 TEE ATWATER 18 22:49
7. 0:24:23 ARIANNA DAVIDSON 23 24:23
8. 0:27:05 KARISE SHERMAN 19 27:05

WOMEN Ages 25 to 29 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:20:40 MELISSA RAMIREZ 25 26:47 27:31 26:53 27:00

2. 0:42:59 TAYLOR REHE 28 21:19 21:40
3. 0:39:56 LUPE ENRIQUEZ 29 39:56

WOMEN Ages 30 to 34 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:17:52 KATHLEEN HO 32 26:05 26:00 25:47

2. 0:50:20 BIANCA SURI 33 25:14 25:06
3. 0:57:20 CATHERINE CHONG 34 28:23 28:57
4. 0:23:45 BRIDGETE CHEUNG 31 23:45
5. 0:31:47 ANDREA ORTU 34 31:47
6. 0:32:29 THERESA HUBER 33 32:29
7. 0:33:50 COURTNEY TARTAMELLA 33 33:50
8. 0:34:44 ALICEA ANGELO 32 34:44
9. 0:43:42 MICHELLE CURSI 31 43:42

WOMEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

1. 1:10:40 DIEU NGUYEN 37 35:28 35:12
2. 0:28:37 RENATA STEPANOV 38 28:37
3. 0:28:39 ERIN BONTEMPO 39 28:39
4. 0:35:13 ANJUM KHALIDI 38 35:13
5. 0:35:36 SILVIA NGUYEN 35 35:36

WOMEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:11:22 KIM ANICITO 43 23:45 23:47 23:50 24:16
* 2. 1:36:08 MENGMENG YU 41 32:08 31:11 32:49

3. 1:05:09 LIBBY GOPAL 43 33:33 31:36
4. 0:23:59 KATHERINE SUTTON 40 23:59
5. 0:29:02 QICHEN WANG 43 29:02
6. 0:33:42 JESSICA BLARKE 44 33:42
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7. 0:40:21 SIMONE WILSON-BRITO 44 40:21

WOMEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:57:13 STEPHANIE GLEASON 45 39:06 41:27 40:54 37:13
* 2. 2:00:52 ELMIRA HIGOY 45 39:18 39:00 42:34

3. 1:01:26 VENESSA LULEK 46 29:04 32:22
4. 0:28:52 SHANNON WEBY 46 28:52
5. 0:29:09 SHANNON WELDY 47 29:09

WOMEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:23:20 JILL POLILLI 52 27:00 27:23 29:52 28:57

2. 0:27:44 IVETA BLAZEJ 54 27:44
3. 0:41:15 MAHA AKL 50 41:15

WOMEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:20:39 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGE58 27:15 26:16 27:08 27:18

2. 0:50:38 EVE CAMPEAU 57 24:55 25:43
3. 0:33:57 LIZ MCSPIRITT 56 33:57
4. 0:41:34 PATRICIA ALFANO 58 41:34

WOMEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

1. 1:02:36 ROSEMARIE STRAWN 61 31:20 31:16
2. 1:25:07 DONNA GALLAGHER 62 41:52 43:15
3. 0:45:18 LORI MCGILL 64 45:18
4. 0:50:53 GAIL GOLDFINGER 61 50:53

WOMEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

1. 1:18:07 JOY SCHNEER 65 39:46 38:21
2. 0:24:49 NORA CARY 68 24:49
3. 0:40:41 JOY SCHEER 65 40:41

WOMEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
* 1. 1:30:19 JO ANN COFFEE 74 29:52 30:00 30:27
* 2. 1:52:14 BONNIE BRUNISH 73 37:12 37:43 37:19

WOMEN Ages 75 to 79 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

WOMEN Ages 80 to 98 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

WOMEN Ages 99 to 99 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

WOMEN Ages 0 to 0 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

WOMEN Ages 0 to 0 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

WOMEN Ages 0 to 0 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
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Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

WOMEN Ages 0 to 0 *=Minimum 3 Races Run
Place Total Runner Age Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4
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